

**Adopted
AMENDMENT NO 2 TO COMMITTEE AMENDMENT NO 1 PROPOSED
TO**

Senate Bill No. 3020

BY: Representative Stringer

1 AMEND line 18 by changing "\$593,196,591.00" to
2 "\$593,463,891.00"

3 AMEND FURTHER SECTION 13, lines 87 and 88, by changing
4 "Twelve Million Five Hundred Seventy-seven Thousand Seven Hundred
5 Thirty-seven Dollars (\$12,577,737.00)" to "Twelve Million Eight
6 Hundred Forty-five Thousand Thirty-seven Dollars (\$12,845,037.00)"

7 AMEND FURTHER by adding a new SECTION 14 and renumbering
8 succeeding sections, said new SECTION 14 to read as follows:

9 **SECTION 14.** It is the intention of the Legislature, that
10 with the funds provided in this act a salary increase in the
11 amount of Six Thousand Five Hundred Dollars(\$6,500.00) per
12 full-time equivalent shall be awarded to all nursing faculty of
13 the University Medical Center effective July 1, 2006.